www.jkeducation.gov.in e-mail: edu-jk@nic.in



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (GAZETTED SECTION) CIVIL SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Subject: -

Appointment of Inquiry Officer to enquire into the charges framed against Shri Subash Chander, the then ZEO Ramgarh, Samba (now under suspension).

Government Order No. 390- Edu of 2016 D a t e d. 3- 10 - 2016

Whereas, an Inquiry under Rule 33 of J&K Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, is being conducted against Sh. Subash Chander, ZEO Ramgarh, Samba (now under suspension); and

Whereas, the charge memo was served upon the charged officer by Director School Education, Jammu under endorsement No. DSEJ/GAZ/66614-17 dated 27.02.2016 to explain his position; and

Whereas, the charged officer submitted his reply to the chargesheet to the Director, School Education, Jammu which was forwarded to the Administrative Department for further necessary action;

Whereas, on examination of the reply to the chargesheet submitted by the said officer, the Government considers it necessary to appoint an Inquiry Officer to probe into the charges framed against Sh. Subash Chander, ZEO.

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred by sub-rule (4) of Rule 33 of J&K Civil Service (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, the Government hereby appoints Shri Darshan Lal, Joint Director, Directorate of School Education, Jammu, as Inquiry officer to enquire into the charges framed against Sh. Subash Chander, ZEO. The Inquiry officer shall submit his report within a period of 30 days from the date of issuance of this order positively.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) Commissioner/Secretary to Government School Education Department Dated. $\frac{2}{3} - 10 - 2016$

No. Edu/Gaz-III/12/2016

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, School Education, Jammu for information. He is requested to provide the relevant document i.e. chargesheet, reply of the charged officer and other relevant document to the Inquiry Officer.
- 2. Shri Darshan Lal, Joint Director, Directorate of School Education, Jammu for compliance.
- 3. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 4. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Shri Subash Chander, ZEO Ramgarh, Samba.
- 7. Government Order file/Stock file.

(R.K. Misri) / 2 Under Secretary to Government School Education Department